Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023

RMP23-001467
RMP23-001468

RMP23-001469

RAMP / KIRCHOFF RD
OBERW

1901 GOLF RD

3410 MEACHAM RD
2302 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 OWL LN

3315 ALGONQUIN RD
3315 ALGONQUIN RD
3515 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 GEORGE ST
3400 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4732 ARBOR DR

4716 ARBOR DR

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5727 BUCKINGHAM CT
2215 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1301 MEIJER DR

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2023 8:39:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023

6/15/2023

RMP23-001470

RMP23-001471

RMP23-001472

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1755
ALGONQUIN RD

ST JAMES ST /N WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF
RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2603 GEORGE ST
2100 MARTIN LN

2114 PLUM GROVE RD
3400 WELLINGTON CT

APPROX LOC:2114 PLUM
GROVE RD

401 E IRVING PARK RD

APPROX LOC:2765
ALGONQUIN RD

3201 MEADOW DR

GOLF RD / RING RD
APPROX LOC: WEBER DR
4660 KENILWORTH DR
3007 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4 ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR

Incident
MOTORIST ASSIST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

FRAUD ACTIVITY
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/19/2023 8:39:43 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023
6/15/2023

RMP23-001473

RMP23-001474

LAT: <42.047863> LONG:

<-87.997398>
1301 MEIJER DR

5410 NEWPORT DR
800 ROHLWING RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3406 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

4730 CALVERT DR
3402 CAMPBELL ST

3407 ALGONQUIN RD

4728 ARBOR DR
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3851 BERDNICK ST

2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ALARM

PUBLIC SERVICE

911 WRONG NUMBER
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
DOMESTIC

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
CODE 2

LOUD PARTY

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2023 8:39:43 AM



