



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/15/2023		RAMP / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/15/2023		OBERW	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/15/2023		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3410 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		2302 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		2800 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3515 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		2200 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001467	3991 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/15/2023	RMP23-001468	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/15/2023		5727 BUCKINGHAM CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/15/2023		2215 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001469	1301 MEIJER DR	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/15/2023		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:1755 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		ST JAMES ST / N WILKE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:1100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001470	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/15/2023		2603 GEORGE ST	FRAUD ACTIVITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		2100 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		2114 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2114 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001471	401 E IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:2765 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3201 MEADOW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		GOLF RD / RING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC: WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/15/2023		4660 KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		3007 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001472	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
6/15/2023		4 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/15/2023		LAT: <42.047863> LONG: <-87.997398>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001473	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/15/2023		5410 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3406 CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/15/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		4730 CALVERT DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/15/2023	RMP23-001474	3402 CAMPBELL ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/15/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		3851 BERDNICK ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/15/2023		2241 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT